
\ 

• 

•• 

• 

AU/emk/nb ... 

SZ 05 014 ~AY ... 4 6i(. Decision ______ _ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

In the Matter of the Application ) 
of the SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA WAXER ) 
COMPANY for an order authorizing. ) 
it to incTease the rate$ for water ) 
service in its Orange County ) 
District. ) 

) 

Application 60291 
(Filed' February 24, 1981) 

O'Melveny & Myers, by Guido ~. Henry~ Jr., 
Attorney at Law, for applicant. 

Richard Rosenberg', Attorney at Law, for 
the Commission staff. 

FINAL OPINION 

In Decision (D.) 93427 and Resolution W ... 2864, both 
dated August 18, 1981, Southern california Water Company (SoCal) 
was authorized to increase rates by $681,300 and $-116·,300 in its 
Orange County and Cowan Heights, Districts, respectively, on an 

interim basis pending the Commission" s' dec1sion in all 24 
regarding the ratemaking impact of the Economi.c Recovery Tax 

Act of 1981 (ERTA) which was signee!' into- law on August U, 1981. 
Oa. December 15, 1981. the Comad.aaion issued 1).93848: in OIl 24 
which ordered (1). 19) that: "Convent:l.ona1 Dormal1zat:l.OEl methods 
aball be used for purposes of the Economic' Recovery Tax Act of .' 
1981. It The dec1s:f.on a1ao concluded (po. 19) that: ''The Act should 
Dot be iml>lemented on • eompanyw;tde basis when 4:1.atr1ct rates ue 
.at." 

-1-



• 

• 

• 

A.60291 ALJ/emk/nb 

Ibe rates authorized in D.93427 and Resolution W-2864 
were established on a flow-through bas is fo~ detemning income 

tax expense; therefore~ rates must now be adjusted to reflect 
conventional normalization of the Accelerated Cost Recovery 
System (ACRS) established by ERIA aTld' the related Investment 
Tax Credit (ITC). 

By ruling dated January 27, 1982, Administrative Law 
Jud'ge Maiu directed: 

1. SoCal to submit a late-f:tled, exhibit, 8erved on 
all appearances., showing the change in: 
revenue requirements from 
a. Conventional normalization of the 

difference between tax depreciation 
and straight-line depreciation on 
ACRS property and 

b,. Conventional normalization of ITC on 
ACRS property. (Conventional 
normal izat ion of ITC is. to be based, 
on Section 46·.F. (1) of the Internal 
Revenue Code .. ) 

2. The Commission staff to· review the exhibit 
and working papers to determine if addi­
tional hearings are required' .. 

SoCal '. late-filed, exhibit _ which wal received F~bruary .s, 
1982, has been designated Exhibit tr-l. Exhibit tF-l shows an 
additional revenue requirement of $346·,700 attributable to· ERTA. 
for estimated year 1982 for the "Orange County and Cowan Heights 
districts on a consolidated basis as authorized by D·. 93427 .. " 
Our staff reviewed the exhibit and has determined that the 
additional revenue requirement for estimated', year 1982' attribu­
table to ERTA is $326·.500 instead of $34&,700. SoCal has 
examined the staff's calculations and accepts them· .. 

-2-



• 

• 

• 

A.60291 ALJ/emk/no * 

Table l~ on the next page, brings together for estimated 
year 1~82 t~e separate operating results for the Orange County and 
Cowan Heigh~s districts~ at interim authorized rates, as set 
forth in D.9~27 and Resolution W-2S64, respectively, and ;I 
shows the effects of ERIA on the consolidated results. It 
also sets forth the adopted operating results at the final 
rates authorized by this decision. 

In D.93427 and Resolution W-2864 a return on common 
stock equity of 14.35% and a rate of return of 10.69% on rate 
base for 1982 was found fair ~nd reasonable. At the adopted 
operating results under interim rates (column (d» the 9.46% 
rate of return on rat¢ base is 1.23% below the authorized 
rate of return. The additional revenue requirement attribut~ble 
to ERTA is $326,500 (column (c) - column (d» .3.t'ld rcpreset'lts 
5.l87. increase over revenues at interim rates •. SoCal will 
be directed to mail the bill insert shown in Appendix D t~ 
its customers notifying them of this increased revenue 
requirement. 

The $326,500 additional revenue requirement should be 

spread into rates on a uuifo':'m percentage basis, as was clone in 
the rate design adopted in D.93427. The rates prescribed in 
Appendix A to this decision reflect that rate spread. The rate 
increments for 1983 to offset operational at'ld financial 
3.ttrition are set forth in Appendix B to this decision. They 
are the s.ame increments prescribed in D.93427 and Resolution 
W ... 2864 .. 

-3-



• 

• 

• 

A.60291 ALJ/emk 

· · · · · · · · · · 

TABLI 1 

SOU'I'HIRN CALIFORNIA VA.TElt CClfPANr 
Orao&e County Diatrict 

(Consolidated Orange Count,. aDd, Cowan Height.) 

Item 

Operating Revenue. 

OperatiDg ~ .. 
PuJ:chaeed· VatU' 
Pover for PulDp1Dg 
Pwap, fa:: 
Uncollectible. 
Street Franch1.e 
All Other 

Subtotal 

stHSUY OF &\lUtIltCS 
Eet:!mated Year 1982 

(Dollars in l'hov.sAftCl.) 

: Interim, Rates : : 
: Per :Per lea.: ~uthor1zed: : 
: ]).93427 : W-2864 : :l1Dal Rat .. : 
:(Oran&e Co.: (Cowan :!ffeet of: Adopted.,: .Adopted : 
: Diltrict) :Ke1ahtah ERr. : KeAlta : 2eault, : 

$ 5,686.& $614.9' $ 6~301.S. $ 6,628.0 

1,053.7 253.9' 1,307.6. 1,307.6-
651.2 8-7.9' 739.1 739.1 
520.5 520.5- S20.S. 
15.1 2.0 17.1 18".0 
73.7 5.& 84.3- 88.7 

1.686:2 163&1 11849t~ 1.84913. 
4,005.4, 512.5- 4,517~9' 4,523.2-

lIet Zevenue Before Income 
Ta::u 1,681.2 102.4 $ 1,783.'- 2,104.3-ccn 94.9: 4.9' 99 .. 8: 130.6-
rtt Before l%C 376.:9- 17.9' 8.7.3 482.1 615.7 
I7C (65.9) (10.1) 76.0 
Frt 311.10 7&8= 163.3 48211 6151.7 

ToUl Taxes on lneame 405.9' 12.7 163.3 581.9 746.3-

Total. ~ •• 4,411.3 525.2 163.3- 5,099.a. 5,269.5-

liet lteveau .. 1,275.3- 89.7 <163.3) 1,201.7 l,,3S8..s 
bte Bu. 11,930.2 839.2 (61.0) 12,708.4 12~708'.4 

kt. of z.tum 10.6n 10.6n 9.4~ 10.69" 

(W.Plprel 

-4-



• 

• 

• 

A.6029l ALJ/em~Db 

Findings of Fact ~ 

1.. This final decision supplements D.93427 and Resolution 
W-2864 by reflecting the ratemaking impact of ERTA on SoCal's 
Orange County District. The adopted estimates in Table 1 of 
the impact of ERIA on net revenues, rate base, and revenue 
requirements properly' reflect the consequences of ERIA and· 
our decision in 011 24. The adopted tax calculations are 
contained in Appendix C to this decision. 

2. The rate design employed in Appendixes A and' 1,\ to 
this decision are reasonable. 

3.. The increases in rates and charges authorized' by this 
decision are justified, and are just and reasonable. 

4. A further public hearing is not necessary. 
Conclusions of Law 

1. SoCal should be authorized to file the rate schedules 
in Appendix A to. this decision. 

2. SoC&l should be authorized' to file rate schedules 
containing the step rate increases prescribed in Appendix ~ 
to this decision subject to the conditions, set forth in 1:he 
following order. 

3. SoCal should be directed to mail a bill insert notice 
as shown in Appendix D to this decis.ion. 

4. Because of the immediate need: for additional revenue, 
the following order should be effective today • 

-5-



• 

• 

• 

A.60291 ALJ/emk 

FINAL ORDER 

IT IS ORDERED that: 
1. Southern Ca11forn.1a Water Company (SoCa1) 1s. 

authorized to file for its Orange County District, effective 
today, the revised rate schedules in Appendix A. The filing. 
shall comply with General Order Series 96. The effective 
date of the revised schedules shall be the date of filing. 
Ihe revised schedules shall apply only to service rendered" 
ou and after their effective date. 

2. On or after November 15·, 1982, SoCal is authorized 
to file an advice letter, with appropriate workpapers, 
requesting the step rate increases for 1983 attached to- this 
order as Appendix 3:, or to· file a le'sser increase which 
includes a uniform cents per 100 cubic feet of water adj.ust­
ment from Appendix B: in the event that the Orange County 
District rate of return on rate base, adjusted' t~ reflect 
the rates then in effect and normal ratemaking adjustments 
for the 12 months ending September 30, 1982, exceeds the 
lower of: (a) the rate of return found reasonable by the 
Commission for SoCal during the corresponding period in the 
then most recent rate decision, or (~) 10.697.. This filing 
shall comply with General Order 96-A. Tbe requested" step 
rates shall be reviewed by the staff to determine their 
conformity with this order and' shall go into effect upon the 
staff's determination of conformity. The staff shall inform 
the Commission if it finds that the proposed step rates are 
not in accord" with this decision, and the Commission may then 

-6-



• 

• 

• 

A.60291 ALJ/e.rri'..<. 

modify the increase. The effective date of the revised 
schedules shall be no earlier than January 1> 1983, or 30 days 
after the filing of the step rates) whichever is later. The 
revised schedules sh.lll apply only 'to service rendered on and 
after 'their effective date. 

3. Within 60 days after the effective date of this order 
SoCal shall mail to all its customers in this district: the 
bill insert notice s~t out in Appendix D. 

This order is effective today. 
Dated May 4, 1982 > at San FranCisco·, California. 

I concur but I would limit the 
notice', on the effect of the 
Economic Tax Recovery Act to a 
single sentence- indi~ ting th.a t 
an identified portion of the· 
recent rate increase is due to 
the federal ~ legislation of 
1981. 

/ s/ JOHN E. BRYSON 
Commissioner 

-7-

JOHN E. BRYSON 
President 

RICKA.RD D. GRAVEll.E 
LEONARD M. : GRIMES, JR • 
VICTOR. CALVO: 
PRISCILlA C.GREW 

Commiss.ioners 



• 

• 

• 

Bile/riD 

AmICABILITY 

APPENDIX A 
Pagel 

SOtrmERlf CALD'ORlaA. WA.1'.ER COMPAI'f 
On.nge CountY" Dbtr.1et 

Orange COunty Ser91ee Area 

Scbedule Wo. OC-l 

GDERAL METERED' SERVICE 

Appl:1eab1e 1» all metered. vater .erv1ce. 

All or portions ot 'the C1 tie. ot Cypre •• , IA Palma.., Loa .u.a.L toa, 
Placentia., Sant&. Ana.,. Seal. Beach, Stanton and Yorba. Linda. ~ Y1c:1D1ty, 
Ol"l.Ilge County • 

Quantity Rates: 

J'1rat. 3OC> cubie f'eot, per 100 cu.f't • 
Over 300 cubie f'eet, per 100 cu.f't. 

••••........•...... 
• •••••••••••••••••• 

Service Cb&rp!, 

lor 5/8 x 3/4-1nch ... ter •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
Pf)r 3"/4-1Dch,.eter ....................... ' ••••••.••••• 
lor l-1nch·..t.r ." ..... ' ••••••••••• ~ ................ . 
For li-1nch~ .. ter •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
lor 2-1nc:h, _ter ........................ ~ ••••••• 0 ••• 

'Or 3-1Dch .-tar •••••• -- •••••••••••••••••••••••• 
lor 4-1Dcb" .. tar ••••• ' •••••••• ' ••••••••••••• ' ...... . 
Per 6-1I1ch, .. 'ter ........... ' ............................ .. 
Po:t 8-1D.ch ~ter .' ....................... " .......... . 
7c»r 1~1Ilch· _ter ••••••••••••••••••••.•••••••••• ' •• 

'.the Serviee· Cb.s.rge 1. a roa41ne .... to-.erve 
charS- applicable to. all. _tered, •• rv1ee 
&Del to Vh1ch 1. to be ad40d the . q'O&Dti ty 
eh&rge ecarputed· &t. the Quantity Rate ... 

Pv Meter 
Per Mozl'th 

$ 0.320' 
O._olI. 

$ 3.00 
5.00' 
T.7~ 

ll.OO' 
18.00-
22".00· 
48'.00· 
13.00-

121.00· 
175.00-

(ll 
(I) 

( ) 

( ) 



• APPENnIX J,; 

Pase 2 

SOtJrHERI CALI10RIfIA WA'l'ER COMPAIY 
Oranae CountyD1atrict 

OraDle County SeX"f'1ce Area 

Scbedule 10. oc-3M: 

METER!]) XlmGM'IOlf SlRVICE 

App11cable t~ irrigation lerTic. furnilbed on a aetered bali. to 
terri tozy in· thi1 Ichedule. 

'fERRl'lVRI' 

Ttl. 1neorporatcd. City ot Placentia. 

Quautity Rat.a: 

"01" all vater de11'Yered~ per 100 eu.!'t. • •••••••• 

Annual Service Charle: 

70r 2-incb • .-ter or 1 .. 11.1" ....................... . 
lor !-1Deh .• et,er ................ ' ........................ . 
lOr k.1neb aeter ....................... '., ......... tit ..... .. 
lor ~tDeb~ .. ter ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 
lor 8-1Deb meter .................................. ., ........ . 

!be Serr1ce Charse 11 • r .. d1neaa-to-•• rve 
cbarge applicable to all aetered •• nice 
aDd to· wbich· 1a W be a44ed the quantity 
charge COIlpute4 at the Quantity Jate .. 

Per Meter 
Per Moutb· 



• 

• 

• 

. " 

A.60291 RR/rb/n'o * 

SOUTHE...Q.N CALIFOID-."IA WATER COMPA..'JX 
Ora;ooe Count:: District. 

Cownn Hoight~ Service Are~ 

Schedule Ne. Ch-l 

Applicable to all metered water eervice. 

TERRITORY 

Covan :Ranch~ Peacock H1115 CLnd Vicinity ~ located two m1le.e northeast 

o~ 1'u1J.t1n~ Orange County .. 

Qwmt1ty Rates: 

First 300 cu'bic teet~ per 100 eu.1't .. 
Over 300 cu'bic teet, per 100 cu.ft. 

Service" Charge: 

.. ..... . 
. ....... . 

Per Meter 
Per Month 

$0.400 (I) 
0.591 (I) 

For 5/S x 3/4-1nch. meter ........................... $6 .. 00 (I) 
For- 3/4.-1nel:l. meter .......... __ ...... * • • • • • • • • .. • • • •• .. 8 .. 40 
"Por l-1neh. meter ....... ' ....... " .......................... 10.50, 
For l-1/2: inch meter .............................. 13".70 
For 2-1n~ meter •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 2l.00 
For 3-1neh. meter ....... __ "' ................. ' •• •• ....... ,. • ....... 36 .. 00 
For 4-inch meter •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 47.00 (I) 

The service cllarge is 0. rea.d1nese-to-serve charge 
applicable to all metered service a.nd to 'W'hich. is to 
'be added the q,'ua.ntity cr.a.rge computed at the Quantity 
Rates. 

(END OF APPENDIX A) 



• 

• 

SOO'taERlt CALIFORNIA. WA'l'ER COMPAlfr 
Orange CountyD1atr1et 

Orange CO'Imty SerT1ee Area 

AtmiCRIZED IlfCIm\SE 1lf RATES TO SCBEDOI..:I NO. OC-l 

Jaeb or the rollOV1l:J, ~nerea.e. 1n rate, MY be lIut into erfeet on the 
indicated date ~ filing a rate ,cbedule wbicb add, tbe appropriate 1nere •• e 
to tbe rate. whlch vould be in, errect. OD, that date .. 

Quant1ty !ate,: 

11Z'1t 300 cu.ft.~ per 100 eu .. rt .. 
Over 300 cu.ft •• per 100 cu..tt .. 

. ................. ~ 
..•...••...•........ 

101" 5/8 x 3/4-1ncb, •• tel" ............................ . 
70r 3/4-1Deb- .eter .... *' .......... " ............. ~ ..... .. 
For l,.1Del:. -meter .................... ' ................ .. 
]Po.r It-1Dcb~' uter ................................ . 
For 2-1Dcb.· aeter ................................ . 
ror 3-1JJ.c:b· meter ... e ................ e" .' ... ~ ......... . 
]Pol' J,.-1neh" meter ............................. , .......... .. 
For 6-1Deh·, .~er ...................................... . 
"or ~1Deb· .eter ........ ' ••• ". ,.' ................ e" ..... .... 

'Fer lO-iDcb·· .Her ........... ~ .......................... . 

Rate. to· be Eff'ect1ve 
1-1-83. 

$0·009' 
0.013 

" 

o.oa 
0.20 

. 0.20 
0.30 
1.00 
1 .. 00 
2' .. 00' 
2' .. 00' 
... 00-

".00· 



SOU'l'BERN CAlJlI'ORHIA. WATER COMPAN'! 
Orange County l)1at.r1ct 

Orange County Service .Area 

AtlTHORIZED INCREASE m RM'ES '1'0 SCHEDULE :10. OC-3K 

Each ot the following. 1ncreaeee in rat •• ~ be put into ertect on the 
1Dd1eate4 date by tU1ng. a r&te schedule which adds the appropri&te 1D.cre&ee 
to the :rat~a which would be in· ettect on that date. 

Quantity Ra.tea: 

]tate. to' be Effective 
1-1:e3 

70r all vater delivered" per 100 cu.rt. • ......... $0.010' . 



• 

• 

• 

.-

A.6029l PJJ/r,b/nb * 
-. 

APPENDIX :a 
Page 3. 

SOtJ'nI:SRN CALIFORNlA. WAXER COMPAlf! 
Oratlgo County :Di6triet 

Covan Height::: Serv1ee Area. 

AUTHORIZED INCREASE IN' RATES TO Scm:oULE: NO. CH-l 

GENERAL ~ SERVICE 

Eacb o-r tl:le -rollov1ng increases ill ra.tes. m::J.";f 'be put into· e-r!ect Oil the 
1ndica.ted da.te 'by !1ling a rQ.te scbedule which add.$ the appropriate increase 
to the rates. which would 'be in e:f'tect on that date. 

Qtlant1 ty Rates: 

Rates to 'be Ettective 
l-l-63 

For all W8.ter d.el1vered~ per 100 eU.ft. • e· •••••••• $0.004 

(END OF APPENDIX B) 

I 



• 

• 

• 

.' 

A.60291 mt./lt/nb * 

.APPENDIX C 

SOiJ'lXE:RN CALIFORNIA WATER COMPANY 
Orange County District 

(Conaol1d.& ted. Or3.ngc County a.nd Cowo.rl. Heights) 

ADOPTED TAX CALCUIATIONS 

Opera.ting Revenuo 
O&K Expenses 
Taxes Other tba.n Income 
CCFT 
Subtotal 

Deductions trom Taxable Incomo 

T&x Depreciation 
Interest 
Preterred Stock Div. Ct'cd1 t 

Subto'tll.l Deductions 

Ne~:ax&ble Income tor CCFT 
ccn 
Total Ccn--

l(et Ta.xa.b1e Income tor FIT 
P'ederaJ., ~come Ttl.x 
Gra.dll&ted. ~ ,Adjustment 
red. Income TlLX Betore Adj. 
Inveatment Tax CX'ed1 t 
Total. FIT-

- . 
1902 Adopted ~tes 

con FIT' 
(A.) (s) 

(T.bouaand. of: Dol.la.rs) 

$ 6628.0 $ 6628.0 
, 3881 .. 0 3881;'0' 

2J2.2' 212.2-
0.0 130.6 

4093 .. 2' 4223' .. 8 

6l6·.0 
558·2 

0.0 
ll74.2' 

l360~6. 
l30.6, 
130.6 

498:.8: 
558.2-

2'~9 
1059: .. 9: 

1344.3 
6lB.4 

-2;.7 
6l5 .. 7 

0,.0 
6l5·7 

(END OF APPENDIX C) ../' 
\. 



• 

• 

• 

A.60291 nb * APPENDIX D 

Bill Insert for SoCal Customers 
(Orange County District) 

!Q.!!£~ 

$3267 500 of the recent rate increase granted to Southern California 
Water Company for the Orange County District was made necessary by 

changes in ta..~ laws proposed by the President and passed by Congress 
last year. This was the Economic Recovery Tax Act of 19S1~ Among , 
its provisions was a requirement that utility ratepayers be charged 
for certain corporate taxes even. though the utility does not have to 
pay them. This results- from the way utilities may treat tilX savings 
from depreciation on their plant and equipment. The savings can no 
longer be credited to the ratepayer, but must be left with the com­
pany and its shareholders. 

For a more detailed explanation of this tax change, send a stamped 
self-addressed envelope to: 

Consu=er Affairs Branch 
Public Utilities Commission 
350 McAllister Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 

(END OF APPENDIX D) 



• 

• 

• 

A.6029l ALJ/emWnb 

Table 1, on the next page, brings togethe'r for estimated', 
year 1982 t~e sepa'rate operating. results for the O'X'ange County and' 

Cowan Heights dist'ricts, at interim authorized rates, as set 
forth in D.~7 and Resolution W-2864, respectively, and 
shows the effects of ERTA. on the consolidated' results'. It 
also sets forth the adopted operating results· at the final 
rates authorized by this decision. 

In D.93427 and' Resolution W-2864 a return on common 
stock equity of 14.351. and a rate of return of 10.691. on rate 
base for 1982 was found fair and reasonable. At the adopted 
opuating results under interim rates (COlumn (d) the 9-.461-
rate of return on rate base is 1...231. below the authorized' 
rate of 'return. The additional revenue 'requirement attributable 
to ERTA is $326,500 (column (e) - column (d» and represents 
5-.187. increase over revenues at interim, rates. SoCal will 
be directed to mail the bill insert shown in Appendix D to· 
its customers notifying them of this increased' re' nue 
requirement. 

The $326,500 additional revenue requiremen should be 
spread into rates on a uniform percentage basis., as w s done in 
the rate design adopted' in D.93427.. The rates prescribed in 

\ 
Appendlx A to this decision reflect that rate spread. ~e rate 
increments for 1983 to offset operational and' financial \ 
attrition are set forth in Appendix ~ to this decis·ion. 'rbey 

\ are the same increments prescribed in D. 93427 and: Resolut 10 . 
W-2864 .. 

-3-



.... 

• 

.-

• 

A.6029l ALJ/emk 

modify the increase. The effective date of the revised 
schedules shall be no earlier- than January 1. 19~. or 30 days 
after the filing of the step rates. whichever is later. Tbe 
revised schedules shall apply only to service rendered: on and 
after their effective date. 

3. W,ith1n 60 days after the effective date of this order 
S0Ca1 shall mail to' all its customers in this d'is rict the 
bill insert notice set out in Appendix D. 

This order is effective today. 
Dated MAY 4,1982 • at San Franc: california. 

-7-

JOi-i.'\] E. ern-so 
i)!'~lci,:,,·)t 

~\{C:·[i\;~D D, cnl'l:~E ' 
l..EOi\A;~ M.Ctm'4~' Jlt 
VICTOi't CALVO, 
PlUSCILLA C , CREW 

~ioOcm 



• 
A..60291 IfR/rb/nb 

'. 

APPERI>IX "­
Page 3 

SOO'1'HERH CALIFORNIA WA.TER: COMPAllr 
Orallbe Count:: District.. 

Cow~ Heights Service Area 

Schedule No. Ch-l 

Applicable to all metered vater aerv1ce. 

Cov&D. Ranch, Peacoek E1lla aDd V1e1D1t)", located two· ail •• Dorth .... t 

of' Tustin,. Or&D8e County. 

First. 300 cubic teet, per 100 eu.rt. ••••••• 
Over 300 cubic teet, per 100 eu.1't. • ••••••• 

Sen1ce Charge: 

Per Meter 
Per Month 

70r 5/8 X 3/4-1nch meter •••••••••••••••••••••••• $6.00 (I) 
lor 3!4-1neh. _ter... ••••••• •••• ••••• ............... 8.1t.,? 
lor l-1neh !leter...................................... 10·.5 . 
70r l-l/~ 1Debmeter •••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 13.70 
70r 2-1neh Jleter ••••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••• 21.00-
Por 3-1nc:h. lleter •••••••••••••••.••••••••••••••••.• 36.00'· 
Por 4-1Dch lle'ter ••••••••••••••••••••••.•••.••••••• 47.00-· 

The service c:h&rge 1. a read1De .... to-serve charge 
applicable to all atered semce aDC! to- which 1. to 
'be added the quant1t)" charge computed at tbe Quantity 
Rate •• 



• 

• 

• 

A..60291 p.p./ rb/Db 

SOO'J:BEIU(. CALIPORNIA.. WA!ER CClCPAIY 
Oranp County D1,tnct 

Covan Heights Service .Aft .. 

AUTHORIZED INCREASE Ilf RATES TO SCllEOULE 10.. CH-l 

Each of the follow1ng increase. in· rates MY be put into- etteet on the 
ind1eated date 'by filing .. rate ac:hedule wlUch adds e appropriate 1nc:rea.e 
to· the rates whieb, would be 1n eUeet on that. date. 

Quant1 ty Rates: 

'lor all water delivered, per 100 eu.!'t • 



• 

• 

D/lc/nb 

APPENDIX C 

SOUmERlf CA.LD'ORRIA. WATER COOAn 
Ora..n6e COunty D1atr1c~ 

(Conaol.1d&ted Ol'lUlge County and. CoW!t.n Height.) 

ADOPTED-~ CUCUL\'1'IONS 

0pen.t1D& lleveDue 
OWl lXpenaea 
!ax.a Other tban Incoae 
ccn 
Subtotal. 

DeduetiODa flooIL· 'faxable %nCO_ 

!ax Depl'ec1 .. UO.D. 
Intereat 
Preferred Stock Div. crec11 t. 

Subtotal. Deduct10na 

lfet. Taxable Income tor CCl""l' 
Ccr.r 
!otal ccn 

•• t Taxa.ble %nco_ tor n~ 
7e4en.l. ID~ '!ax 
Graduated-!az AdjuatMAt. 
hcl. IDcOlle !ax. Betore Ac1j .. 
Inveatlllellt 1'u: Cre41 t 
Total nT" 

1982 Ado2ted-aates 
CCft· m 

CA.) . {Bl 
(!boUiaM of Dolla:ra)' 

• 6628:.0; • 6628:.0 
, 388~.~' 3881 .. 0' 

212.2': 212..2' . 
0;'0 130 .. 6: 

~3:.2" 4223.8:. 

6 .0· 
5~~2 

O'~' 
ll74 .. 

~.3 
6J.B. .. 4 
-2 .. 7 

61~.7 
. o~o· 
5:.7" 



," 

Bill InMrt tor SoCal euatCMra 
(Orangct County Diatrict) 

ODe item ~ expenoe 1Delu4ed 1 .. the rate 1nore'i re_tl.T 
granted to SoCal tor ita Orange COWlty :Diltrict b\. the Publ1e 

UUliUea Collm1aa1on" t.IDO\UlUng. to $326,500:, waa ~tr1bUt&ble to' 

President Reae;an'a Econolll1c Recovery Tax Act o~ 198\~ 'Which 
\ requirea the Public Ut1l1t1e. Comm1 •• ion to· charge rate~ra 

tor the expenae ot tax.a which are not DOW" being. pa1d to· tbe 

7eder&l. Government aDd which may DeTer be pa1d. Tb1. 

Da7 1Dcreaae in, the fUture u & percent ot ;your b1lJ.. 


